

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16078/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2004 in FAO No. 76/2004 & RP No. 423/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN TANEJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Debjani Dass, Adv. for
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Ahuja, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We do not wish to interfere at this stage as in our view the impugned order is an interim order. However, we request the High Court to hear the suit, as expeditiously as possible, preferably within one year. The Special leave petition is dismissed.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master